

**GREATER HARRISON COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #1 - WATER LINE EXTENSION TO TURKEY RUN AND HOOP POLE RUN PROJECT
BID TABULATION
TUESDAY, JANUARY 29, 2019 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #101-010-0918**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		Stonegate Construction, Inc. Belpre, OH WV #026232		Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. Albright, WV WV #032330		Wolfe's Excavating, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #043545		Dan's Marine Service, Inc. Grafton, WV WV #025169		S.W. Group, LLC Grafton, WV WV #052123		Glenn Johnston, Inc. McKeesport, PA WV #023801		Mountaineer Welding and Construction LLC Horner, WV WV #048467		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
BASE BID																				
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,024.08	\$ 25,024.08	\$ 17,296.44	\$ 17,296.44	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,165.00	\$ 14,165.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,623.00	\$ 1,623.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,467.39	\$ 7,467.39	\$ 2,307.18	\$ 2,307.18	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
3	1	LS	Videotaping Project Area	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,837.00	\$ 6,837.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,437.50	\$ 3,437.50	\$ 3,460.20	\$ 3,460.20	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,817.00	\$ 3,817.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	
4	6,050	LF	6" PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Line	\$ 28.00	\$ 169,400.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 187,550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 29.58	\$ 178,959.00	\$ 41.84	\$ 253,132.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 199,650.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 284,350.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 266,200.00	
5	5,500	LF	4" PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Line	\$ 24.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 26.83	\$ 147,565.00	\$ 39.40	\$ 216,700.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 170,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 231,000.00	
6	1,600	LF	2" PVC SDR-13.5 CL-315 Water Line	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 34.03	\$ 54,448.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 60,400.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,000.00	
7	2	EA	6" Hot Tap to 8" Water Line. Tie-In to Include 6" M.JT. Gate Valve, Complete with Box and Lid	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,540.00	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,541.31	\$ 7,082.62	\$ 5,456.03	\$ 10,912.06	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 5,432.00	\$ 10,864.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
8	1	EA	Tie-Into Existing 2" Water Line, Complete	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,198.96	\$ 2,198.96	\$ 4,303.01	\$ 4,303.01	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,337.00	\$ 2,337.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
9	10	LF	12" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 79.63	\$ 796.30	\$ 114.89	\$ 1,148.90	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	
10	85	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack) with 2 6" 90° Fittings (All-Thread to Casing) with Thrust Block	\$ 160.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 215.15	\$ 18,287.75	\$ 280.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 19,465.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 34,000.00	
11	55	LF	4" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 231.25	\$ 12,718.75	\$ 186.32	\$ 10,247.60	\$ 210.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 5,995.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,500.00	
12	1	EA	Cut and Plug Existing Water Line	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,651.11	\$ 1,651.11	\$ 1,139.69	\$ 1,139.69	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	
13	1	EA	Test Pit	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 185.55	\$ 185.55	\$ 1,024.39	\$ 1,024.39	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	
14	2	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,044.40	\$ 12,088.80	\$ 4,217.39	\$ 8,434.78	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,657.00	\$ 9,314.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	
15	3	EA	2" Post Flushing Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,537.01	\$ 10,611.03	\$ 2,314.91	\$ 6,944.73	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,269.00	\$ 9,807.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
16	6	EA	6" M.JT. Gate Valve Complete w/ Box and Lid	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,067.77	\$ 12,406.62	\$ 1,277.19	\$ 7,663.14	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 6,408.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	
17	3	EA	4" M.JT. Gate Valve Complete w/ Box and Lid	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,255.27	\$ 6,765.81	\$ 1,075.41	\$ 3,226.23	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 908.00	\$ 2,724.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	
18	1	EA	2" M.JT. Gate Valve Complete w/ Box and Lid	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,742.61	\$ 1,742.61	\$ 931.28	\$ 931.28	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
19	330	LF	¾" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 19.62	\$ 6,474.60	\$ 12.70	\$ 4,191.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,920.00	
20	255	LF	¾" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 19.83	\$ 5,056.65	\$ 19.91	\$ 5,077.05	\$ 69.00	\$ 17,595.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,750.00	
21	28	EA	High Pressure Water Meter Setting	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 37,380.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 875.70	\$ 24,519.60	\$ 1,104.23	\$ 30,918.44	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,259.00	\$ 63,252.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	
22	3	EA	Low Pressure Water Meter Setting	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 681.06	\$ 2,043.18	\$ 873.63	\$ 2,620.89	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 6,534.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	
23	1	EA	Reconnection of Existing Customer's Service	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 772.39	\$ 772.39	\$ 1,046.58	\$ 1,046.58	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
24	700	LF	Gravel Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10.49	\$ 7,343.00	\$ 2.97	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	
25	220	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24.89	\$ 5,475.80	\$ 47.01	\$ 10,342.20	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,700.00	
26	1,270	LF	WVDOH Rock Lined Ditch Repair	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,970.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 26.64	\$ 33,832.80	\$ 2.61	\$ 3,314.70	\$ 40.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 57,150.00	
27	500	LF	Stream Bank Slope Protection	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7.16	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 9.58	\$ 4,790.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	
28	9,500	LF	Restoration	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 2.97	\$ 28,215.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 33,250.00	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	545,140.00	\$	562,250.00	\$	590,720.00	\$	613,427.15	\$	720,154.24	\$	764,770.00	\$	838,658.00	\$	984,770.00	

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

